
Ordinance 2025-08 

 

June 10, 2025 

Town Council 

Public Hearing 

Ordinance 2025-08 

 

 

AN ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH WARRENTON AQUATIC & RECREATION FACILITY (WARF) FEES  

EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2025 

 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Town of Warrenton, Virginia, that the following Warrenton 

Aquatic & Recreation Facility (WARF) Fees are hereby effective beginning July 1, 2025: 

 

WARRENTON AQUATIC & RECREATION 
FACILITY (WARF) 

DESCRIPTION CURRENT FEE PROPOSED FEE 

ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP 

Town Resident, Adult 
Town Resident, Senior/Youth 
County Resident, Adult 
County Resident, Senior/Youth 
Non-Resident, Adult 
Non-Resident, Senior/Youth 
Family, Youth 
Family, Town Resident Adult 
Family, County Resident Adult 
Family, Non-Resident Adult 

$385  
$299  
$485  
$385  
$585  
$485  
$245  
$345  
$435  
$525 

$425  
$330  
$535  
$425  
$645  
$535  
$270  
$380  
$480  
$580 

MONTHLY MEMBERSHIP 

Town Resident, Adult 
Town Resident, Senior/Youth 
County Resident, Adult 
County Resident, Senior/Youth 
Non-Resident, Adult 
Non-Resident, Senior/Youth 
Family, Youth 
Family, Town Resident Adult 
Family, County Resident Adult 
Family, Non-Resident Adult 

$54  
$49  
$65  
$54  
$75  
$65  

$38.50  
$49  
$54  
$65 

$60  
$55  
$70  
$60  
$85  
$70  
$40  
$55  
$60  
$70 

  



25 VISIT PASS   

Town Resident, Adult 
Town Resident, Senior/Youth 
County Resident, Adult 
County Resident Senior/Youth 
Non-Resident, Adult 
Non-Resident, Senior/Youth 

$115.50 
$92.50  

$155  
$126  
$190  
$145 

$130  
$100  
$170  
$140  
$210  
$160 

DAY PASS   

Town Resident, Adult 
Town Resident, Senior/Youth 
County Resident, Adult 
County Resident Senior/Youth 
Non-Resident, Adult 
Non-Resident, Senior/Youth 

$5.50  
$4.50  
$7.50  
$6.00  
$8.50  
$6.50 

$6  
$5  
$8  
$7  
$9  
$7 

OTHER PASSES 

Group Fitness 15 Class Pass 
Group Visit-Youth 
Group Visit-Adult 

$135 
$3.50 

$5 

$150 
$4 
$5 

PERSONAL TRAINING, MEMBERS 

One (1) 30-minute session 
Five (5) 30-minute sessions 
Ten (10) 30-minute sessions 
One (1) 50-minute session 
Five (5) 50-minute sessions 
Ten (10) 50-minute sessions 

$35  
$165  
$310  
$60  

$285  
$540 

$40  
$180  
$340  
$65 

$315  
$595 

PERSONAL TRAINING, NON-MEMBERS 

One (1) 30-minute session 
Five (5) 30-minute sessions 
Ten (10) 30-minute sessions 
One (1) 50-minute session 
Five (5) 50-minute sessions 
Ten (10) 50-minute sessions 

$40  
$190  
$350  
$65  

$310  
$590 

$45 
$210  
$385  
$70 

$340  
$650 

SWIM LESSONS, GROUP 

Eight (8) 30-minute lessons 
Eight (8) 45-minute lessons 

$89  
$133 

$100 
$145 

SWIM LESSONS, SEMI-PRIVATE 

One (1) 30-minute lesson 
Five (5) 30-minute lessons 
Ten (10) 30-minute lessons 
One (1) 45-minute lesson 
Five (5) 45-minute lessons 
Ten (10) 45-minute lessons 

$23  
$110  
$210  
$34  

$165  
$315 

$25  
$120  
$230  
$40 

$180  
$345 

SWIM LESSONS, PRIVATE 

One (1) 30-minute lesson 
Five (5) 30-minute lessons 
Ten (10) 30-minute lessons 
One (1) 45-minute lesson 
Five (5) 45-minute lessons 
Ten (10) 45-minute lessons 

$36  
$165  
$300  
$54  

$250  
$450 

$40  
$180 
$330  
$60  

$275  
$495 



BIRTHDAY PARTY PACKAGES, WARF 

Party Room  
Aqua Studio  

$195 
$195 

$235 
$215 

 

Votes: 

Ayes:   

Nays:   

Absent from Meeting:   

 

For Information: 

Budget Manager 

 

ATTEST:      

  Town Recorder  


