Ordinance 2025-08

June 10, 2025 Town Council Public Hearing Ordinance 2025-08

## AN ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH WARRENTON AQUATIC & RECREATION FACILITY (WARF) FEES EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2025

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Town of Warrenton, Virginia, that the following Warrenton Aquatic & Recreation Facility (WARF) Fees are hereby effective beginning July 1, 2025:

WARRENTON AQUATIC & RECREATION FACILITY (WARF)				
DESCRIPTION	CURRENT FEE	PROPOSED FEE		
ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP				
Town Resident, Adult	\$385	\$425		
Town Resident, Senior/Youth	\$299	\$330		
County Resident, Adult	\$485	\$535		
County Resident, Senior/Youth	\$385	\$425		
Non-Resident, Adult	\$585	\$645		
Non-Resident, Senior/Youth	\$485	\$535		
Family, Youth	\$245	\$270		
Family, Town Resident Adult	\$345	\$380		
Family, County Resident Adult	\$435	\$480		
Family, Non-Resident Adult	\$525	\$580		
MONTHLY MEMBERSHIP				
Town Resident, Adult	\$54	\$60		
Town Resident, Senior/Youth	\$49	\$55		
County Resident, Adult	\$65	\$70		
County Resident, Senior/Youth	\$54	\$60		
Non-Resident, Adult	\$75	\$85		
Non-Resident, Senior/Youth	\$65	\$70		
Family, Youth	\$38.50	\$40		
Family, Town Resident Adult	\$49	\$55		
Family, County Resident Adult	\$54	\$60		
Family, Non-Resident Adult	\$65	\$70		

25 VISIT PASS Town Resident, Adult	¢115.50	¢120
,	\$115.50 \$92.50	\$130 \$100
Town Resident, Senior/Youth County Resident, Adult	\$155	\$100
County Resident Senior/Youth	\$135	\$140
Non-Resident, Adult	\$120	\$210
Non-Resident, Senior/Youth	\$145	\$210 \$160
	\$145	\$100
DAY PASS Town Resident, Adult	\$5.50	\$6
Town Resident, Senior/Youth	\$4.50	\$0 \$5
County Resident, Adult	\$7.50	\$3 \$8
County Resident Senior/Youth	\$6.00	₽8 \$7
Non-Resident, Adult	\$8.50	\$7 \$9
Non-Resident, Senior/Youth	\$6.50	\$7 \$7
	\$0.50	φ/
OTHER PASSES		<b></b>
Group Fitness 15 Class Pass	\$135 \$2.50	\$150
Group Visit-Youth	\$3.50	\$4
Group Visit-Adult	\$5	\$5
PERSONAL TRAINING, MEMBERS		
One (1) 30-minute session	\$35	\$40
Five (5) 30-minute sessions	\$165	\$180
Ten (10) 30-minute sessions	\$310	\$340
One (1) 50-minute session	\$60	\$65
Five (5) 50-minute sessions	\$285	\$315
Ten (10) 50-minute sessions	\$540	\$595
PERSONAL TRAINING, NON-MEMBERS		
One (1) 30-minute session	\$40	\$45
Five (5) 30-minute sessions	\$190	\$210
Ten (10) 30-minute sessions	\$350	\$385
One (1) 50-minute session	\$65	\$70
Five (5) 50-minute sessions	\$310	\$340
Ten (10) 50-minute sessions	\$590	\$650
SWIM LESSONS, GROUP		
Fight (0) 20 minute language	\$89	\$100
Eight (8) 30-minute lessons	\$133	\$100
Eight (8) 45-minute lessons	φ100	φττυ
SWIM LESSONS, SEMI-PRIVATE	1	
One (1) 30-minute lesson	\$23	\$25
Five (5) 30-minute lessons	\$110	\$120
Ten (10) 30-minute lessons	\$210	\$230
One (1) 45-minute lesson	\$34	\$40
Five (5) 45-minute lessons	\$165	\$180
Ten (10) 45-minute lessons	\$315	\$345
SWIM LESSONS, PRIVATE		
One (1) 30-minute lesson	\$36	\$40
Five (5) 30-minute lessons	\$165	\$180
Ten (10) 30-minute lessons	\$300	\$330
One (1) 45-minute lesson	\$54	\$60
Five (5) 45-minute lessons	\$250	\$275
Ten (10) 45-minute lessons	\$450	\$495

BIRTHDAY PARTY PACKAGES, WARF			
Party Room	\$195	\$235	
Aqua Studio	\$195	\$215	

## Votes:

Ayes: Nays: Absent from Meeting:

## For Information:

Budget Manager

## ATTEST: \_\_\_\_\_

Town Recorder